TSN(凸)
 量産
厚膜チップネットワーク抵抗器（凸型）/Chip Resistor Networks (Convex Termination)
■ 製品構造/特長 Construction/ Feature
保護膜
Protective Coating 電極
Electrode
抵抗
Resistive Element
高純度アルミナ基板
High Purity Alumina Substrate
■ 品番構成 Type Designation
TSN 3B T J 103
品種
Product Code
形状及び回路
Size and Circuit
表示
Marking
V
T=表示有り
T=Marking
ブランク=表示無し
Nil=No Marking
抵抗値許容差
Resistance Tolerance
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
公称抵抗値
Nominal Resistance
101:10×101→100Ω
103:10×103→10kΩ
474:47×104→470kΩ
R00→ジャンパー
Jumper
包装
Packing
V=テーピング
V=Taping
 ※品番 TSN2B及び TSN2Eは表示無し(空白)。TSN2B and TSN2E type is No Marking.  Ex. TSN2BJ103V ,TSN2EJ103V
 ※TSN3E、TSN3Aは「非推奨品」です。当社営業及び問合せ窓口にてご確認をお願い致します。
Because TSN3E,TSN3A are “Non recommended parts”, for the further detail of it, please kindly contact our sales or contact window.
■ 外形寸法 Dimension
 TSN3B,2B TSN3E,2E
TSN0U/0S/,1U/1S TSN3A
ｔ
Ｌ
Ｗ
ｂ’ ｂ
ａ
ｐ
TSN8T,3T
表示例：3E、表示無し：2E
Ex Marking:3E, No marking:2E
Ｗ
ｔ
ｂ’
Ｌ
ｂ
ａ2 ａ1
ｐ
2 2 0 2 2 0
表示例：3B、表示無し：2B
Ex Marking:3B, No marking:2B
Ｗ
ｔ
ｂ’
Ｌ
ｂ
ａ2 ａ1
ｐ
Ｗ
ｔ
ｂ’ ｂ
2 2 0
Ｌ
ａ2 ａ1
ｐ
1 0 3
Ｗ
ｔ